Apr 9, 2022 5:53:46 PM

Printed By: DWR1523 from: HPSZ

Received Time:	17:	53:03 04-09-22	Source ORI:
Summary:	YR:	RTY=WP NAM=HOOD, JAMES	EDWIN JR
View Message Details			

TX2390000

YR. TX2390000. TX2370000, BMSZ. TXT

FROM: (TX2390000 - WASHINGTON COUNTY SO JAIL PICKET; BRENHAM)
TO: (TX2370000 - WALLER COUNTY SO COMMUNICATIONS; HEMPSTEAD
BMSZ - WASHINGTON COUNTY SO JAIL PICKET; BRENHAM)

****HIT CONFIRMATION RESPONSE****

THE RECORD BELOW: IS CONFIRMED

OCA/2021-0251.NIC/W743654480.

WANTED PERSON

NAM/HOOD, JAMES EDWIN JR. DOB/19701127. SEX/M.

NAME OF CONFIRMER: OBERHOFF, TAMMY. CONFIRMING AGENCY: TX2390000. PHONE: (979)277-6255. REMARKS: REF:HOOD, JAMES EDWIN JR W/M DOB:11/27/1970 ABOVE SUBJECT HAS A WARRANT OUT OF OUR AGENCY/WARRANT#2021-0251 ORIGINAL OFFENSE THEFT PROP \$100<\$750 BOND SET AT NO BOND PER COUNTY COURT JUDGE ERIC BERG WARRANT SIGNED 04/13/2021 AND CAME TO HAND 05/05/2021/WARRANT IS CONFIRMED WE WILL EXTRADITE INSTATE PICKUP ONLY MRI: 45822651 IN: BMSZ '15 AT 09APR2022 17:53:03 OUT: HPSZ 261 AT 09APR2022 17:53:03

MM22-0028-J2

No. 4677

CAUSE NO. 2021-0251

THE STATE OF TEXAS

Vs.

JAMES EDWIN HOOD JR

COUNTY COURT AT LAW

OF

WASHINGTON COUNTY, TEXAS

ORIGINAL

WARRANT OF ARREST

To any Sheriff, Constable, or Peace Officer of the State of Texas, Greeneturn to County Clerk

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED TO ARREST JAMES EDWIN HOOD JR, 12007 PARK ROAD 57, SOMERVILLE, TX 77879, if be found in your county and him/her safely keep, so that you have him/her before the Honorable WASHINGTON COUNTY COURT of Washington County, in said State, at the Courthouse of said County, in the City of BRENHAM, TEXAS, INSTANTER, then and there to answer the STATE OF TEXAS upon a charge of THEFT PROP \$100 < \$750; said complaint filed in said court on 04/21/2021.

Herein fail not, but have you then and there this writ with your return, showing how you have executed the same.

WITNESS my signature and official seal of WASHINGTON COUNTY COURT on this 21st day of April, 2021.

. Deputy Bv BETH ROTHERMEL, COUNTY CLERK WASHINGTON COUNTY, TEXAS

Bail: \$ 4,000.00

OFFICER'S RETURN

Came to hand the 54	day of May	,A.DZcz), at	8:00	o'clock
M.and executed the	day of	, A.D. , ł	by arresting	the within	named
JAMES EDWIN HOOD JR at	in	County	, Texas and	placing hin	her in
the County Jail at	County, Texas.				

I actually and necessarily traveled miles in the service of this Writ, in addition to any other mileage I may have traveled in the service of other process in this cause during the same trip.

FEES:

Making Arrest \$	Mileage \$	Taking Bond \$		
Commitment \$	Release \$	Total \$		
RACE WHITE SEX DOB 11/27/1970 DL			Otto H. H.	Sheriff
SS# HT 5.9			Washington	County, Texas
WT 185.0 EYES			3	
HAIR			By:	

AFFIDAVIT FOR WARRANT OF ARREST AND DETENTION

The undersigned affiant, who, after being duly sworn by me, on oath makes the following:

I have good reason to believe and do believe that <u>JAMES EDWIN HOOD JR, DOB</u>: <u>11/27/1970, 5 ft. 09 in.</u>, WEIGHT <u>185</u> lbs., RACE <u>WHITE</u>, M X F hereinafter called the accused, whose Texas Driver's License/ID Number is <u>00442780</u> and who is last known to reside at <u>12007 Park Road 57</u>, <u>Somerville</u>, TX 77879 did commit the offense of <u>Theft</u> <u>>=\$100<\$750</u>. My belief is based on the following facts:

On or about the 16th day of January 2021, in the County of Washington, and State of Texas, **JAMES EDWIN HOOD JR, DOB: 11/27/1970**, did then and there, unlawfully appropriate, by acquiring and otherwise exercising control over, property, namely conducting fraudulent returns for cash, of the value of \$100. or more, but less than \$750, from the Tractor Supply, 2817 S. Market ST, Brenham, Texas 77833, the owner thereof, with intent to deprive the owner of the property.

And it is further presented that the offense was committed in an area that was, at the time of the offense, subject to a declaration of a state of disaster made by the governor under Section 418.014 of the Texas Government Code.

WHEREFORE, the affiant requests the issuance of a warrant of arrest and detention for the accused in accordance with the law.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me by the said Affiant on the 2021 day of

ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY WASHINGTON COUNTY, TEXAS

On this the <u>_____</u> day of <u>______</u>, 2021, I hereby acknowledge that I have examined the foregoing affidavit and have determined that probable cause exists for the issuance of an arrest warrant for the Individual named therein. The Court directs the Clerk of the Court to issue such capias.

Bond Set:

No Bond Set:

COUNTY SOURT AT LAW JUDGE WASHINGTON COUNTY, TEXAS

FM23-0116-J2

KTX2.CAD130196.PSR0676.

.

6642092 RSDWW..KTX2.*MR06642078.

K3DVVV...K1A2. 1VIR06642078

TXT

NN01KTX2 MR06642078.

TX1012700

MKE/WANTED PERSON

EXL/D - NO EXTRADITION - INSTATE PICK UP ONLY. SEE MIS FIELD FOR LIMITS ORI/TX1080000 NAM/MARTINEZ,JOE SEX/M RAC/W ETN/H DOB/19900102 HGT/506 WGT/168 EYE/BRO HAI/BRO MNU/PI-24870448 OLN/25067104 OLS/TX OLY/2020 OFF/FAILURE TO APPEAR - SEE MIS - NISI OOC/NONSUPPORT OF PARENT DOW/20190502 OCA/F-9138-10-D MIS/IN STATE PICKUP ONLY OFFENSE FAILURE TO APPEAR CHID SUPPORT DNA/N ADD/01 - RESIDENCE (LAST KNOWN) DDA/20190502 SNU/1012 SNA/MAJESTIC ST CTY/HOUSTON STA/TX ZIP/77020 COU/HIDALGO NIC/W286694401 TIC/TW2361840250 DTE/20190504 2348 DLU/20190504 2348 ORI IS HIDALGO CO SO EDINBURG 956 383-8114

IMMED CONFIRM WARRANT AND EXTRADITION WITH ORI

THIS MESSAGE IS FROM THE TCIC 2000 SYSTEM.

MRI: 6642092 IN: TCIC 253573 AT 07JUL2023 17:03:20

OUT: KTX2 1595 AT 07JUL2023 17:03:20

CAUSE NUMBER F-9138-10-D				
IN THE INTEREST OF	ş	IN THE 206TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT		
JAYDEN SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ	ş	OF		
A CHILD	ş	HIDALGO COUNTY, TEXAS		
TO ANY PEACE OFFICER OF THE STATE OF TEXA	<i>III</i> for v sion and t answer th letain hin	tiolation of community supervision as alleged in the to confine him in the county jail of $HIDALGO$ County e allegations of the motion. If you arrest $JOE H$ a until such time as he can be transferred to the county		
SHANNON HOLUBAR Attorney of Record State Bar No. 24056715 CHILD SUPPORT UNIT 0316E 3508 N JACKSON RD STE 600 PHARR TX 78577-8643 Phone (800)252-8014 Toll Free 1(800)252-8014 Fax (956)971-3790 Attorney for Petitioner	HII HII P O ED	URA HINOJOSA, District Clerk DALGO County, Texas DALGO COUNTY COURTHOUSE BOX 87 INBURG TX 78540 UMQUA QUA, Deputy		
RETUR	N OF SF	RVICE		
This process was received on the day of [] I served a true copy of this warrant endorsed with documents, on JOE H MARTINEZ III on the o'clockm., and arrested him and confined him orders of the Court.	the date			
Image:	3	County, Texas, Deputy		
IMMEDIATELY UPON ARREST, PLEASE GENERAL AT (800)252-8014.	CONT	ACT THE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY		

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS SENSITIVE DATA

-

NCP Name: JOE H MARTINEZ III

OAG Number: 0012322022

CP Name: KARINA LIZETTE MARTINEZ

GENERAL AI (000)252-0014.

ISSUED BUT NOT PREPARED BY THE OFFICE OF THE HIDALGO COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK

C	AUSE NO		
STATE OF TEXAS	Ş	IN THE JUSTICE COURT	
V.	8 6	PRECINCT	
v.	ş		
	§		
DEFENDANT	§		_ COUNTY, TEXAS

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE SUBSEQUENT HEARING ORDER

This case was called for a hearing on ______, 20____, 20____. Based on the evidence presented at the hearing, the court **FINDS** that a Governor's warrant was not issued in the 30-day period following the initial hearing.

- Defendant is hereby **DISCHARGED** and relieved of obligation under any bond previously set.
- Defendant is recommitted until ______, 20 _____, 20 _____, no more than 60 days from hearing date).
 - The alleged offense is not punishable by death or by life in prison. Bond is set at \$______, conditioned that Defendant must appear at _______.m.
 on _______, 20 _____ at _______, TX, and that Defendant must surrender upon issuance of a Governor's warrant. Failure to comply with these conditions will result in forfeiture of this bond as well as the immediate re-arrest of Defendant.
 - Defendant is ordered committed to the jail of ______ County until

_____, 20____, no more than 60 days from hearing date).

ISSUED AND SIGNED on _____, 20____,

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, PRECINCT ______ _____COUNTY, TEXAS

	CAUSE NO	.		
STATE OF TEX	AS	§	IN THE JUSTICE COURT	
V.		§ § §	PRECINCT	
DEFENDANT		§ §		COUNTY, TEXAS
	FUGITIVE FROM JUST	ICE INIT	TIAL HEARING ORDER	
	called for a hearing on ented at the hearing, the court			Based on the
Fugitive Probab from Ju	le cause does not exist that De e from Justice Warrant. No bon le cause does exist that Defenc stice Warrant. The alleged offense is not pun \$, conditionec	d is nec dant is th ishable	essary, and Defendant is ne person that is the subj by death or by life in pris	DISCHARGED. ect of the Fugitive on. Bond is set at
	on, 2			
	issuance of a Governor's warra	ant. Fail ell as the	ure to comply with these immediate re-arrest of I	conditions will Defendant.
	Defendant is ordered commiti ,			
ISSUED AND S	SIGNED on		, 20	

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, PRECINCT ______ COUNTY, TEXAS

CAUSE NC)			
STATE OF TEXAS	§ §	IN THE JUSTICE	E COURT	
ν.	9 §	PRECINCT		
	ş		_	
	§			
DEFENDANT	§			COUNTY, TEXAS
NOTIFICATION TO SEC OF FUC	RETARY OF GITIVE FRO		OSECU	TOR
This case was called for a hearing on			_, 20	Based on the
evidence presented at the hearing, the o	court FINDS	that probable ca	use does	exist that
Defendant is the person that is the subje	ect of the Fu	gitive from Justic	e Warra	nt.
Name of Defendant:				
State Defendant Fled:				
Crime Charged:				
ISSUED AND SIGNED on		, 20		
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, PRECINCT				

____ COUNTY, TEXAS